

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1584 OF 2023

Shailesh Ramchandra Dhumal And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioners

Ms. S.D. Shinde, APP for the State-Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 28th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/07/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)