

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1055 OF 2022

AND

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1584 OF 2023

Mr. Shailesh Ramchandra Dhumal & Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

- Ms. Tanvi Tapkire for the Petitioners in both petitions.
- Ms. Keral Mehta for Respondent No.2 in WP/1055/2022.
- Ms. M.H. Mhatre, APP for State.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th MAY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Issue notice to the respondents for final hearing at the admission stage, returnable on 28th June, 2023.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice for Respondent No.1–State.
4. To be placed alongwith Writ Petition No.1055/2022 & Writ Petition No.608/2022.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]