

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No. 608 of 2022
With
Writ Petition No.1584 of 2023**

Shailesh Ramchandra Dhumal and anr.	...	Petitioners
V/s.		
State of Maharashtra and others	...	Respondents.

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi a/w. Tanvi Tapkire for the Petitioners in both petitions.

Smt. M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the State.

Mr. Abhishek Roy for Respondent No.2 in wp 608/22 and wp 1584/23.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL
& S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd March 2025.

P.C. :

The office remark shows that the papers are under search. The Office to make efforts to locate the papers. Stand over to **21st April 2025.**

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)