

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1584 OF 2023

Shailesh Ramchandra Dhumal And Anr PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 608 OF 2022

Shailesh Ramchandra Dhumal And Anr. PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors. RESPONDENT

Mr. Yash Fadtare i/by Ms. Tanvii Tapkire for Petitioner

Smt. Savita Yadav, APP For the State

Mr. Abhishek Roy Adv for Respondent no 2 in Both Petitions

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
 JJ**

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 13/08/2025 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)