

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 608 OF 2022

Shailesh Ramchandra Dhumal & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1584 OF 2023**

.....
Adv. Tanvi Tapkire for Petitioner.
Mr. A. A. Naik, APP for Respondent- State.
.....

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. Leave to carry out amendment to annex the Charge-sheet.
Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks. Consequent amendment in the memo of the petition is also permitted.
2. The amended copy of the petition be served on the other side.
3. List the present petition along with connected Criminal Writ Petition No.1584 of 2023 on 15th January 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]