

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1584 OF 2023
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 608 OF 2022

Shailesh Ramchandra Dhumal And Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Tanvii G. Tapkire for the Petitioners.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 13th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 27th March 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.16
10:25:10 +0530